Mail Merge, Citations,

Watermarks, Themes, Cross-references,
Hyperlinks, and Cover Pages—do you know
what your favourite Word processor can do?
The first version of Microsoft’s seminal Word
processor shipped with 100 features;
Microsoft Office Word 2003 has a total of
1,500. One thousand and five hundred com-
mands hidden behind a jungle of
menus—it is very easy to miss the
leaves for the forest. Indeed, by
Microsoft’s own admission, users
consistently ask the software compa-
ny to add features that are already pres-
ent in the suite—just invisible to us